
Cal State Fullerton (8-6) -vs- Stanford (8-0)
02/21/2025 at Newport Beach, CA (Marian Bergeson Aquatic Complex)

 
 

 

Date: 02/21/2025
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Newport Beach, CA
Venue: Marian Bergeson Aquatic Complex
Attendance: 60

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal State Fullerton 0 0 4 2 6
Stanford 5 6 3 5 19

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:52 STAN G-E Quinn Healy
1st 4:58 STAN G Sophia Sanders
1st 3:13 STAN G-E Ryann Neushul
1st 1:05 STAN G-E Serena Browne
1st 0:22 STAN G-E Juliette Dhalluin
2nd 6:34 STAN G-E Amber Nowaczek
2nd 4:29 STAN G Jewel  Roemer
2nd 3:13 STAN G Jewel  Roemer
2nd 2:32 STAN G Ella Woodhead
2nd 1:15 STAN G Ryann Neushul
2nd 0:31 STAN G Serena Browne
3rd 6:51 STAN G-E Eleanor Facey
3rd 5:58 STAN G Jenna Flynn
3rd 4:51 CSF G Ileina Hatori
3rd 3:54 CSF G Eden Tal
3rd 2:33 CSF G-E Hannah Wilson
3rd 1:25 CSF G Taylor Mason
3rd 0:24 STAN G Claire Minton
4th 5:29 CSF G Ileina Hatori
4th 4:20 STAN G Sydney Lowell
4th 3:15 STAN G-E Amber Nowaczek
4th 1:51 STAN G Sydney Lowell
4th 1:37 STAN G Claire Minton
4th 0:41 CSF G-E Elise Bliss
4th 0:10 STAN G Reagan McEachen

Team Statistics

CSF STAN
Shots 22 29
Goals 6 19
Assists 5 11
Points 11 30
Exclusions 9 4
Steals 9 10
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:38 CSF E Taylor Mason
1st 1:26 CSF E Elise Bliss
1st 3:28 CSF E Hannah Wilson
1st 5:15 CSF E Destiny  Hernandez
1st 5:41 STAN E Sydney Lowell
1st 5:54 CSF E Taylor Mason
2nd 6:46 CSF E Destiny  Hernandez
3rd 2:59 STAN E Avery Montiel
3rd 3:36 CSF E Ileina Hatori
3rd 6:32 STAN E Kamryn Barone
3rd 6:54 CSF E Mia Solorzano
4th 1:14 STAN E Makenna Stretz
4th 3:40 CSF E Isabella Schulze



Individual
 
 
Cal State Fullerton 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Sienna  Bertsch 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Annabelle Sherman 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Madelyn Halva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Destiny  Hernandez 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-1
4 Gabrielle Zaretskiy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Delaney Latham 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
6 Taylor Mason 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
7 Neida Torres 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
8 Kendal Santos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Mia Solorzano 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
10 Eden Tal 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Jade Lonzo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Hannah Wilson 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0

13
Emme Doube-
MacLeod 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-1

14 Mikka Von Scherr 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
15 Abby Lockman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Mia Hatch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Ava Lisitza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Lacey Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-1
19 Tess Henke 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 1-0
20 Isabella Schulze 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Stephanie Hidalgo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Elise Bliss 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
23 Grace Summers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Taylor Hendricks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Ileina Hatori 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
26 Hannah Reekstin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 22 6 5 11 9 1 9 0 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Annabelle Sherman 24:00 14 4
1B Sienna  Bertsch 8:00 5 0

Totals 19 4

Stanford 19

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Izzy  Scott 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Jackie King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Juliette Dhalluin 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Alissa Pascual 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
4 Sophia Sanders 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1-0
5 Maggie Hawkins 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0-0
6 Reagan McEachen 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0-0
7 Jewel  Roemer 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Avery Montiel 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1-0
9 Amber Nowaczek 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-1
10 Kamryn Barone 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
11 Quinn Healy 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Sydney Lowell 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Eleanor Facey 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Claire Minton 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
16 Jenna Flynn 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1-0
17 Makenna Stretz 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 AliMarie DePrez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Ella Woodhead 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Ryann Neushul 3 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
24 Serena Browne 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 29 19 11 30 4 3 10 0 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Jackie King 16:00 3 2
1B Izzy  Scott 16:00 3 4

Totals 6 6


